~ ANALOG
W DEVICES
LowCost2Y2DigitDPM
ForAnalogMeter Replacement
FEATURES
Small Size: 1.8"H x 3"W x 1.5"D
High Reliability
0.5%:1:1 Digit Maximum Error

(2.2" (5.7cm) on AD2002/DP)
WEIGHT. 4 oz. (113gm)
ORDERING GUIDE
. AD2002- Standard 2v, digit DPM ~ithout DP option
. AD2002/DP- Standard 2v, digit DPM with DP option
PRICE
. (1-9) $118
Connector for use with AD2002 - None Required
Connector for use with AD2002/DP -
AC5002 3M mating connector p.rt No. 3399-1000
Price $4.50 each.
AC5003 6 feet of decade color coded wire mated with
the above 3M connector parr No. 3399-1000
Price $12.00 each.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
I To assure the specified life span of the RCA Numitron displays
(100,000 hours) when using an unregulated power supply, it is
essential that no more than 5.25V dc max be supplied to the
displays. Normal voltage range is 4.5 to 5.0V dc.
COVER BODY 0
1 ~I,A, 1-
'\WJ n___-
-I j.: 050 TVP "U"2~O~;rtCTS
-I
+ + + + + +~3 :::rt
.100 .24 MAX
++++++ 26=r..-1
.032 TVP
"50 MAX
ii050 (25 SPACES)
I!
I'
.24MAX
-L
ii
1; --~}T
.
.290~ .015
===---=--- - ~
-.- t'-,OENTlFlCATION
I
150 MAX
~
1_12SPACES@.1O0-
.032 TVP- ~ 1---,00 REf
.L.'
~~.059 CIA.
.09TVP
Figure 1. AD2002/DP Connector Options
TYPICAL PROPERTIES OF AC5002
Self Stripping
Simultaneous Terminations
Positive Pressure Type Connections
PHYSICAL
No. Contacts: 26
Body Material: Glass Filled Nylon
Contact Metal: Beryll ium Copper
Contact Plating: Gold Over Nickel
Contact Spacing: Fits Wire on 0.050" Centers
Color: Gray
ELECTRICAL
TemperatUre Rating: +105°C
Contact Rating: 1 Amp
Withstand Voltage: 500V dc (Sea Level)
WIRE RECOMMENDATIONS
#28 AWG Solid
#28 AWG Stranded (7 Strand)
#30 AWG Solid
Maximum 0.0. of Ins. Wire: 0.038"
Insulation: (Most AcceptabJel - PVC.
Non-Irradiated
AC5003: consists of AC5002 attached to 6 ft. (1.83m) of decade color coded, 26 way
#28 AWG,7 strand, flat woven cable.